SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
173
Filtered Combo
D-Subminiature Connectors
Spectrum’s line of filtered combo D-subs provide high
insertion loss with tubular capacitive filtering. These
connectors are available with 20 Amp power contacts,

Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 600 VDC
*30 Amp available. Consult factory.
Ordering Information
Example: 563A03W3101GBL9
56   * 3      A       03W3      101      GBL9
A: Pin - PCB Power
B: Pin - Right Angle Power
C: Pin - Solder Cup Power
D: Pin - PCB Coax
E: Pin - Right Angle Coax
F: Pin - Solder Cup Coax
G: Socket - PCB Power
H: Socket - Right Angle Power
J: Socket - Solder Cup Power
K: Socket - PCB Coax
L: Socket - Right Angle Coax
M: Socket - Solder Cup Coax
N: Custom Combination
Options
See options descriptions on page 172 add suffix ending
LI = 4-40 UNC inserts
LIM = Metric M3.0 self-locking threads
GB = Metal bracket provides ground connection,
includes 4-40 self-locking threads (for right
angle mount only)
GBL = Grounded board lock (right angle)
GBL6 = for .062" boards (straight PCB mount)
GBL9 = for .093" boards (straight PCB mount
50G = 50 µ (1.27 µm) gold plating
S = Solder dipped tails
JS = Jackscrew mounting
For option combinations, consult factory.
Capacitance
Value
Tubular
101 = 470 pF
102 = 820 pF
103 = 1000 pF
104 = 1500 pF
MLCC
201 = 470 pF
202 = 820 pF
203 = 1000 pF
204 = 1500 pF
Contact
Arrangement
03W3 = 3W3
05W5 = 5W5
09W4 = 9W4
24W7 = 24W7
Fi
lt
er
ed
 C
on
n
ec
to
rs
* Insert “F” for RoHS compliant
*1566 PRINTER 121-170 v2  12/4/06  9:31 AM  Page 52
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58